
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035393-2025 

Contract

Data Migration from Server (Nutanix) to Cloud Server

Mid and South Essex Integrated Care Board

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-035393
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-055422  
Published 26 June 2025, 12:48pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mid and South Essex Integrated Care Board

Unit 10 Phoenix Court, Christopher Martin Road

Basildon

SS143HG

Email

adam.townsend@nhs.net

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKH3 - Essex

NHS Organisation Data Service

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035393-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035393-2025
mailto:adam.townsend@nhs.net


Page 2 to 6

QH8

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.midandsouthessex.ics.nhs.uk/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Data Migration from Server (Nutanix) to Cloud Server

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72224000 - Project management consultancy services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

NHS Mid and South Essex Integrated Care Board (ICB) have awarded a contract to Attain
Health Management Services Ltd for provision of project management consultancy
services to support the ICB's data migration of GP IT data from an unsupported server to
a NHSE 'Cloud based' server. This was a compliant award under the East of England
Collaborative Procurement Hub (EoECPH) framework for Transforming Organisations,
Partnerships & Systems - Multi- Specialty Support & Advisory Consultancy Services.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

EXTLINK


Page 3 to 6

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £285,846

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKH3 - Essex

Main site or place of performance

Mid and South Essex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

NHS Mid and South Essex Integrated Care Board (ICB) have awarded a contract to Attain
Health Management Services Ltd for provision of project management consultancy
services to support the ICB's data migration of GP IT data from an unsupported server to
a NHSE 'Cloud based' server. This was a compliant award under the East of England
Collaborative Procurement Hub (EoECPH) framework for Transforming Organisations,
Partnerships & Systems - Multi- Specialty Support & Advisory Consultancy Services.

The contract duration is 1st February 2025 to 31st March 2026 at an aggregate contract
value of £285,846 over the term.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

This was a compliant Call Off under the East of England Collaborative Procurement Hub
(EoECPH) framework for Transforming Organisations, Partnerships & Systems - Multi-
Specialty Support & Advisory Consultancy Services.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

Section V. Award of contract

Title

Data Migration from Server (Nutanix) to Cloud Server

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

17 June 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 



Page 5 to 6

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Attain Health Management Services Ltd

2-4 Packhorse Road, Gerrards Cross

Buckinghamshire, England

SL9 7QE

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ13 - Buckinghamshire CC

Companies House

07320922

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £285,846



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-12-12T14:44:45+0000
	TCPDF




